A4 Thermal
Printer

User Manual.

'Notes before use: |
I 1. Open the app “Marklife”, connect your mobile phone with the printer via Wireless. !
1 2. Connection between PC and the printer requires USB wire, or the printer cannot be I
| detected. 1
| 3. The thermal printer is applicable to Thermal paper only, non-thermal paper doesn't work |
| on the printer. |
| 4. Support A4 thermal folding paper, roll paper, and tattoo paper. |



Fcc caution: A\

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits
for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These
limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful
interference in a

residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate
radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the
instructions, may cause harmful

interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that
interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does
cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be
determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is

encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following
measures:

—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

—Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
—Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to
which the receiver is connected.

—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.
Important: Change or modifications not expressly approved by the
manufacturer responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to
operate the equipment.

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to
the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful
interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received,
including interference that may cause undesired operation



Components

Power button

Power Indicator Print Outlet

Cover Release Latches

Scan the QR code or Search
"Marklife" in the APP store

2 Download on the N\, Getiton
[. App Store ] [’/’ GGKc;ogIe Play}
1. Printer connection

1. Press the power button for 3 seconds to power on

2. Double-click the power button to print test

3. Then turn off the wireless of the phone, open the APP, and click the
"UNLINK" button to allow wireless connection

4. Select the printer and connect successfully

5. On the Home page, select the function you want to print

2. What’s in the package?
@Printer*1 @ USB cable*! © User Manual*1 @ Label roli*1

3. How to Download the Driver

Download the latest driver from the Marklife APP Home page - me -
driver download - click on the corresponding model - paste it into the
computer browser searching to open the file



4. Loading the Folding Paper
1. Hold the paper with both hands, making sure that the paper is straight

and aligned with the paper side facing up, facing the print head. Carefully
insert the paper from the back of the printer into the feeder until the roller
pulls the paper into the optimal position. For the best print quality, use
original Marklife paper.

|
1 @ The paper must be inseted aligned to the paper feeder. !
: @ The paper can only be printed on one side, please check the paper. :

5.Loading the Roll Paper

1. Place the roll paper in the container, and then the paper side of the roll
paper should be facing the print head so that the content can be printed.
The paper should be placed on the roller.

6. Indicator Light

@ Green Light: Normal, Plenty of power

. Red Light: Error(No paper, Cover is open, The paper face is not on the
print head)

@ Blue Light: Wireless connected

7. PDF document printing

Documents Printing 2
| 1 Import documents

1.Click Import documents
2.Send documents to your Social Chat
APP.
3.0pen document.

4.Click "Share" button.

i 5.Click "Open with Another App".
Tattoo Printing 6.Select Marklife App to open.
7. Print




Komponenten

Einschalttaste
Betriebsanzeige

Scannen Sie den QR-Code oder E
suchen Sie im APP-Store nach
Marklife* [ 2 Download on the

A\, Getiton
‘ App Store ] [’/’ GKoogIe Play}
1. Druckeranschluss

1. Driicken Sie die Einschalttaste 3 Sekunden lang, um das Gerét einzuschalten.
2. Klicken Sie doppelt auf die Einschalttaste, um einen Testdruck auszuflhren.
3. Schalten Sie dann die WLAN-Verbindung des Telefons aus, 6ffnen Sie die
App und klicken Sie auf die Schaltflache ,UNLINK", um die WLAN-Verbindung
zuzulassen.

4. Wahlen Sie den Drucker aus und stellen Sie die Verbindung erfolgreich her.
5. Wahlen Sie auf der Startseite die Funktion aus, mit der Sie drucken mdchten.

2. Was ist im Paket enthalten?

@ Drucker*1 @ USB-Kabel*1 @ Benutzerhandbuch*1 @ Etikettenrolle*1
3. So installieren Sie den Treiber

Laden Sie den neuesten Treiber von der Startseite der Marklife-App herunter —

ich — Treiber herunterladen — klicken Sie auf das entsprechende Modell — fiigen
Sie es in die Suche im Computerbrowser ein, um die Datei zu 6ffnen




4. Einlegen des Falzpapiers
1. Halten Sie das Papier mit beiden Handen fest und achten Sie darauf, dass das
Papier gerade und mit der Papierseite nach oben, zum Druckkopf gerichtet,
ausgerichtet ist. Flihren Sie das Papier vorsichtig von der Riickseite des Druckers

in den Einzug ein, bis die Walze das Papier in die optimale Position zieht.
Verwenden Sie fiir die beste Druckqualitat Originalpapier von Marklife.

I
| @ Das Papier muss biindig zum Papiereinzug eingelegt werden. !
: @ Das Papier kann nur einseitig bedruckt werden, bitte priifen Sie das Papier. :

5. Einlegen des Rollenpapiers

1. Legen Sie das Rollenpapier in den Behalter. Die Papierseite des
Rollenpapiers sollte zum Druckkopf zeigen, damit der Inhalt gedruckt
werden kann. Das Papier sollte auf die Rolle gelegt werden.

6. Kontrollleuchte

@ Griines Licht: Normal, ausreichend Leistung

. Rotes Licht: Fehler (Kein Papier, Abdeckung ist offen, die Papierseite
liegt nicht auf dem Druckkopf)

. Blaues Licht: Kabellose Verbindung

7. Druckvorgénge fiir PDF-Dokumente

Dokumente drucken

1

1. Klicken Sie auf ,Dokumente importieren*.

2. Senden Sie Dokumente an Ihre Social
Chat-App.

Bilderdruck 3. Offnen Sie das Dokument.

4. Klicken Sie auf die Schaltflache ,Teilen®.

5. Klicken Sie auf ,Mit einer anderen App 6ffnen”.
Tattoo-Druck 6. Wahlen Sie zum Offnen die Marklife-App aus.
7. Drucken




Composants

Bouton d’alimentation
Indicateur d’alimentation

Scannez le code QR ou
recherchez « Marklife » dans
I'’APP Store /. Download on the. N\, Getiton
[‘ App Store ] [’/’ Google Play}
1. Connexion de I'imprimante
1. Appuyez sur le bouton d’alimentation pendant 3 secondes pour allumer
2. Double-cliquez sur le bouton d’alimentation pour imprimer le test
3. Désactivez ensuite le sans fil du téléphone, ouvrez I'application et cliquez sur
le bouton « DISSOCIER » pour autoriser la connexion sans fil
4. Sélectionnez I'imprimante et connectez-vous avec succés
5. Sur la page d’accueil, sélectionnez la fonction que vous souhaitez imprimer

2. Qu’y a-t-il dans I'’emballage ?
olmpriman(e‘1 @ cable USB*1 ® manuel d'utilisation*1@ rouleau d'étiquettes*1

3. Comment télécharger le pilote

Téléchargez le dernier pilote a partir de la page d’accueil de I'application Marklife
- moi - téléchargement du pilote - cliquez sur le modéle correspondant - collez-le
dans le navigateur de I'ordinateur en recherchant pour ouvrir le fichier



4. Chargement du papier pliant
1. Tenez le papier a deux mains, en vous assurant qu'il est droit et aligné
avec la face du papier vers le haut, face a la téte d'impression. Insérez

avec précaution le papier a l'arriére de I'imprimante dans le chargeur

jusqu’a ce que le rouleau tire le papier dans la position optimale. Pour une
qualité d'impression optimale, utilisez du papier Marklife d’origine.

|

| @ Le papier doit étre inséré aligné sur le chargeur de papier. !

: @ Le papier ne peut étre imprimé que sur un seul cété, veuillez vérifier le papier.:

5.Chargement du rouleau de papier

1. Placez le papier rouleau dans le récipient, puis le coté papier du papier

rouleau doit faire face a la téte d'impression afin que le contenu puisse

étre imprimé.

6. Voyant lumineux

@ Feu vert : Normal, beaucoup de puissance

. Voyant rouge : Erreur (pas de papier, le capot est ouvert, la face du
papier n'est pas sur la téte d'impression)

@ Lumiére bleue : Connecté sans fil

7. PDF I'impression de documents

Impression de documents

1

2
t Documents d'importation

1.Cliquez sur Importer des documents

2. Envoyez des documents a votre application
Social Chat.

3.0uvrez le document.

4.Cliquez sur le bouton « Partager ».

5.Cliquez sur « Ouvrir avec une autre application ».
6.Sélectionnez I'application Marklife pour l'ouvrir.
Impression de tatouage 7. Imprimer

Impression d'images




Componenti

Pulsante di accensione
Indicatore di alimentazione

Scansiona il codice QR o cerca
"Marklife" nel’APP store

£ Download on the iton
[‘ App Store ] [’)’ GGeKc;t;gle Play}

1. Collegamento della stampante
1. Premere il pulsante di accensione per 3 secondi per accendere
2. Fare doppio clic sul pulsante di accensione per stampare il test
3. Quindi spegnere il wireless del telefono, aprire I'APP e fare clic sul pulsante
"SCOLLEGA" per consentire la connessione wireless
4. Selezionare la stampante e connettersi correttamente
5. Nella home page, selezionare la funzione che si desidera stampare

2. Cosa c'e nella confezione?
@ stampante*1@ Cava USB*1 ® Manuale utente*1 @ Rotolo di etichette*1

3. Come scaricare il driver
Scarica l'ultimo driver dalla home page dell’APP Marklife - io - download del

driver - fai clic sul modello corrispondente - incollalo nel browser del computer
cercando di aprire il file



4. Caricamento della carta pieghevole
1. Tenere la carta con entrambe le mani, assicurandosi che la carta sia diritta e
allineata con il lato della carta rivolto verso I'alto, rivolto verso la testina di

stampa. Inserire con cautela la carta dal retro della stampante nell'alimentatore
finché il rullo non tira la carta nella posizione ottimale. Per ottenere la migliore
qualita di stampa, utilizzare la carta originale Marklife.

I
1 @ La carta deve essere inserita allineata all'alimentatore. 1
| @ La carta puo essere stampata solo su un lato, si prega di controllare la carta. |
I I

5.Caricamento della carta in rotolo

1. Posizionare la carta in rotolo nel contenitore, quindi il lato della carta in
rotolo deve essere rivolto verso la testina di stampa in modo che il
contenuto possa essere stampato.

6. Indicatore luminoso

@ Luce verde: normale, molta potenza

. Luce rossa: errore (carta assente, coperchio aperto, la parte anteriore
della carta non ¢ sulla testina di stampa)

@ Luce blu: connessione wireless

7. PDF la stampa di documenti

2
t Importazione di documenti

1.Fare clic su Importa documenti
2.Invia documenti alla tua APP di Social Chat.

3.Aprire il documento.

4.Fare clic sul pulsante "Condividi".
5.Fare clic su "Apri con un'altra app".
6.Selezionare I'app Marklife per aprire.

Stampa di documenti
1




Componentes

Botén de encendido
Indicador de encendido

Escanee el cédigo QR o busque
"Marklife" en la tienda de
aplicaciones 2 Download on the. \\, Getiton

[‘ App Store ] [’/’ Google Play}

1. Conexion de la impresora
1. Presione el boton de encendido durante 3 segundos para encender

2. Haga doble clic en el botén de encendido para imprimir la prueba

3. Luego apague la conexion inalambrica del teléfono, abra la aplicacion y haga
clic en el botén "DESVINCULAR" para permitir la conexién inaldmbrica

4. Seleccione la impresora y conéctela correctamente

5. En la pagina de inicio, seleccione la funcion que desea imprimir

2. ;Qué hay en el paquete?

olmpresora'1 @ cable USB*1 ® Manual de usuario*1 @Rollo de etiquetas*1
3. Como descargar el controlador

Descargue el controlador mas reciente desde la pagina de inicio de la aplicacion

Marklife - yo - descarga del controlador - haga clic en el modelo correspondiente
- péguelo en el navegador de la computadora buscando abrir el archivo



4. Carga del papel plegable
1. Sujete el papel con ambas manos, asegurandose de que el papel esté recto y
alineado con la cara del papel hacia arriba, mirando hacia el cabezal de
impresion. Inserte con cuidado el papel desde la parte posterior de la impresora
en el alimentador hasta que el rodillo tire del papel a la posicién 6ptima. Para
obtener la mejor calidad de impresion, utilice papel original de Marklife.

| @ El papel debe estar insertado alineado con el alimentador de papel.
: @ El papel solo se puede imprimir en un lado, verifique el papel.

5.Carga del rollo de papel
1. Coloque el rollo de papel en el contenedor y, a continuacion, el lado del
papel del rollo de papel debe estar orientado hacia el cabezal de
impresion para que se pueda imprimir el contenido.

6. Luz indicadora

@ Luz verde: Normal, Mucha potencia

@ Luz roja: Error (No hay papel, la cubierta esta abierta, la cara del
papel no esta en el cabezal de impresion)

. Luz azul: Conexion inalambrica

7. PDF impresién de documentos

Impresion de documentos

1

Impresién de imagenes

Impresién de tatuajes

1.Haga clic en Importar documentos

2. Envie documentos a su aplicacion de chat
social.

3.Abrir el documento.

4.Haga clic en el botéon "Compartir".

5.Haga clic en "Abrir con otra aplicacion".
6.Seleccione la aplicaciéon Marklife para
abrirla.

7. Imprimir




Sktadniki

Przycisk zasilania

Wskaznik zasilania Punkt wydruku

Zatrzaski zwalniajgce pokrywe

Zeskanuj kod QR lub wyszukaj
"Marklife" w sklepie z aplikacjami

2 Download on the \,_ Getiton
' App Store } [’/‘ Google Play]

1. Podtaczenie drukarki

1. Naciénij przycisk zasilania przez 3 sekundy, aby wigczy¢

2. Kliknij dwukrotnie przycisk zasilania, aby wydrukowac test

3. Nastepnie wytgcz tacznos¢ bezprzewodowa telefonu, otworz aplikacje
i kliknij przycisk "ODLACZ", aby zezwoli¢ na potgczenie bezprzewodowe
4. Wybierz drukarke i potgcz sie pomysinie

5. Na stronie gtéwnej wybierz funkcje, ktérg chcesz wydrukowac

2. Co jest w pakiecie?

@ Drukarka*1 @USB*1 @ Instrukcja obstugi*1 @ Rolka etykiet*1

3. Jak pobrac sterownik?

Pobierz najnowszy sterownik ze strony gtéwnej aplikacji Marklife - ja -

pobieranie sterownika - kliknij odpowiedni model - wklej go do
przegladarki komputera w poszukiwaniu aby otworzy¢ plik



4. Ladowanie papieru sktadanego
1. Trzymaj papier obiema rekami, upewniajgc sig, ze jest on prosty i
wyréwnany strong z papierem skierowang do gory, skierowang w strone
gtowicy drukujgcej. Ostroznie wi6z papier z tytu drukarki do podajnika, az
rolka wciggnie papier do optymalnej pozycji. Aby uzyskac najlepszg

jakos$¢ druku, nalezy uzywac oryginalnego papieru Marklife.

ffffffffffffffffffffffffff 1

|
| @ Papier musi by¢ wpuszczony wyréwnany do podajnika papieru. !
: @ Papier mozna zadrukowac tylko z jednej strony, sprawdz papier. :

5. Ladowanie rolki papieru

1. Umies$¢ papier rolkowy w pojemniku, a nastepnie strona papierowa rolki

papieru powinna by¢ skierowana w strone gtowicy drukujgcej, aby mozna byto

wydrukowaé zawarto$¢.

Papier nalezy potozy¢ na watku.

6. Lampka kontrolna

@ Zielone $wiatto: normalne, duza moc

. Czerwone $wiatto: Btad (brak papieru, pokrywa jest otwarta,
powierzchnia papieru nie znajduje si¢ na gtowicy drukujacej)

. Niebieskie $wiatto: potgczenie bezprzewodowe

7. PDF drukowanie dokumentow

Drukowanie dokumentéw 2
| 1 Dokumenty importowe

1.Kliknij opcje Importuj dokumenty

2. Wyslij dokumenty do swojej aplikacji Social Chat.
3.0tworz dokument.

Drukowanie obrazéw 4. Kliknij przycisk "Udostepnij".

5. Kliknij "Otworz za pomocg innej aplikacji".

_ 6.Wybierz aplikacje Marklife, aby ja otworzyé.

Drukowanie tatuazy 7. Wydruk




Soucasti

Tlacitko napajeni
Indikator napajeni

Naskenujte QR kéd nebo
vyhledejte "Marklife" v )
obchodé APP /. Download on the. N\, Getiton

[‘ App Store ] [’/’ Google Play}

1. Pfipojeni tiskarny
1. Zapnéte napajeni stisknutim tlacitka napajeni na 3 sekundy

2. Dvojitym kliknutim na tla¢itko napajeni vytisknéte test

3. Poté vypnéte bezdratové pripojeni telefonu, oteviete APP a kliknutim
na tlagitko "ODPOJIDAT" povolte bezdratové pripojeni

4. Vyberte tiskarnu a Uspésné se pfipojte

5. Na domovské strance vyberte funkci, kterou chcete vytisknout

2. Coje v baleni?
@ Tiskarna*1 @ Kabel USB*1 ® Uzivatelska prirucka*1 @ Role stitki*1

3. Jak stahnout ovladaé

Stahnéte si nejnovéjsi ovlada¢ z domovské stranky Marklife APP - ja -
stazeni ovladace - kliknéte na pfislusny model - vioZte jej do prohlizece
pocitace a vyhledejte pro otevieni souboru



4. Vlozeni skladaciho papiru .
1. Uchopte papir obéma rukama a ujistéte se, Ze je papir rovny a

zarovnany papirovou stranou nahoru a tiskovou hlavou. Opatrné zasurite
papir ze zadni ¢asti tiskarny do podavace, dokud vale¢ek nevytahne papir
do optimalni polohy. Pro nejlepsi kvalitu tisku pouZijte originalni papir
Marklife.

77777777777777777 i

|
1 @ Papir musi byt vlozen zarovnané s podavagem papiru. !
: @ Papir Ize tisknout pouze na jedné strané, zkontrolujte prosim papir. :

5. Vlozeni nekoneéného papiru

1. Vlozte nekonecny papir do nadoby a poté by strana nekoneéného
papiru méla sméfovat k tiskové hlavé, aby bylo mozné obsah vytisknout.
Papir by mél byt umistén na valec.

6. Kontrolka

@ Zelené svétlo: Normaini, dostatek energie

@ Cervené svétlo: Chyba (Zadny papir, Obélka je oteviena, Predni
strana papiru neni na tiskové hlavé)

@ Modré svétlo: Bezdratové pripojeni

7. PDF tisk dokumentu

Tisk dokumentu
| 1 Import dokumentt

1.Kliknéte na Importovat dokumenty

2. Odeslete dokumenty do aplikace Social
Chat.

Tisk obrazku 3.0teviete dokument.

4. Kliknéte na tlacitko "Sdilet".

§ L 5. Kliknéte na "Otevfit v jiné aplikaci”.
Tisk na tetovani 6. Vyberte aplikaci Marklife pro otevieni.
7. Tisk




Onderdelen

Aan/uit-knop
Aan/uit-indicator

Scan de QR-code of zoek
"Marklife" in de APP store

Download on the.

2 N\, Getiton
[‘ App Store ] [’/’ GGKc;ogIe Play}

1. Printer aansluiting
1. Houd de aan/uit-knop 3 seconden ingedrukt om in te schakelen

2. Dubbelklik op de aan/uit-knop om de test af te drukken

3. Schakel vervolgens de draadloze verbinding van de telefoon uit, open de APP
en klik op de knop "UNLINK" om draadloze verbinding toe te staan

4. Selecteer de printer en maak succesvol verbinding

5. Selecteer op de startpagina de functie die u wilt afdrukken

2. Wat zit er in het pakket?
@Printer*1 @ USB-kabel*1 © Gebruikershandleiding*1 @ Labelrol*1

3. Hoe het stuurprogramma te downloaden

Download het nieuwste stuurprogramma van de Marklife APP-startpagina - ik -
stuurprogramma downloaden - klik op het bijpbehorende model - plak het in de
computerbrowser om het bestand te openen



4. Het vouwpapier plaatsen
1. Houd het papier met beide handen vast en zorg ervoor dat het papier
recht is en uitgelijnd met de papierzijde naar boven, naar de printkop
gericht. Plaats het papier vanaf de achterkant van de printer voorzichtig in
de invoer totdat de rol het papier in de optimale positie trekt. Gebruik voor
de beste afdrukkwaliteit origineel Marklife-papier.

| @ Het papier moet zijn uitgelijnd met de papierinvoer.
: @ Het papier kan slechts aan één kant worden bedrukt, controleer het papier.

5.De papierrol plaatsen

1. Plaats de papierrol in de container en vervolgens moet de papierzijde van de
papierrol naar de printkop wijzen, zodat de inhoud kan worden afgedrukt.

Het papier moet op de rol worden geplaatst.

6. Indicatielampje

@ Groen licht: Normaal, Veel vermogen

. Rood lampje: Fout (geen papier, klep is open, de voorkant van het
papier zit niet op de printkop)

@ Blauw licht: draadloos verbonden

7. PDF documenten afdrukken

Documenten afdrukken 2
| 1 Documenten importeren

1.Klik op Documenten importeren

2.Stuur documenten naar uw Social Chat-app.
3.0pen document.

Foto's afdrukken 4.Klik op de knop "Delen".

5.Klik op "Openen met een andere app".

_ 6.Selecteer de Marklife-app om te openen.

Tatoeage afdrukken 7. Afdrukken




Zrowyeia

Koupmi Asttoupyiag
"Ev8el&n Aettouvpyiag

ZapwWoTE TOV KWSLKG QR 1
avalntiote to "Marklife" oto
katdotnua APP 2. Download on the

\,, Getiton
@ App Store } [’/‘ Google Play]
1. Z0v8E0N EKTUTIWTN

1. Matfote to Koupmi Agttoupyiag yia 3 SsutepdAemTa yLa
gvepyomoinan

2. K@vte 8LTTAG KALK 0TO KoupuTti Aettoupyiag yta SOKLHE EKTUTIWONG
3. 21N CUVEXELA, ATIEVEPYOTIOLIOTE TO ACUPHATO TOU TNAEDWVOU,
avoi§te Tnv epappoyi) Kat Kavte KAtk oto KoupuTti "AMOZYNAEZH" yia
va eTILTPEPETE TNV acUpHATH OUVEEDH

4. EA£ETE TOV EKTUTIWTH Kal ouvsebeite pe emituyia

2. TumepLéYeL N cuokevacia;
OEKtunmtr]c*1 @ kahi510 USB*1 evaupiGlo Xpr’]utn*1o POAG eTikéTag*1

3. MwW¢ va KAaTePAGETE TO MPoypappa odfynong
KateBdote to mio péodato poéypappa o8Hynong anod tnv apx ki oeAisa
™¢ edpappoyic Marklife - ey - AfjPn Ttpoypappatog 08ynang - KAVTE KALK
0TO AVTLOTOLYO HOVTEAO - ETILKOAAGTE TO GTO TIPGYPAMMUA TLEPLIYNONG TOU
uTtodoyLoth avantwvrtag va avoi§ete to apyeio



4. TomtoB£TNON TOU TTUGGONUEVOU XapTLOD m
1. Kpatfjote to xapti kat pe ta 0o xépia, Stacdaiilovtag ott to xapti eivat (oo Kat
EUBUYPUHHULOPEVO HE TNV TIAEUPA TOU XAPTLOU OTPAPHEVN TIPOG TA ETTAVW,

OTPAPUEVN TIPOG TNV KEGAAR EKTUTIWONG. TOTIOBETAOTE TIPOCEKTIKA TO XAPTi Ao To
TIOW HEPOG TOU EKTUTIWTH 0TOV Tpoho&ATN HEXPL 0 KUAWWEPOG va Tpapn&et to xapti
otn BEAtiotn BEon. Ma tnv kKaAvTEPN SuvaTr) TTOLOTNTA EKTUTIWONG, XPNOLHOTIOLOTE
auBevtiko yapti Marklife.

Tnuewooe: [N R

I
1 @ To xapti pémet va elvat TomoBeTnpévo eUBUYPAPULOUEVO PE TOV 1
| @ tpododdtn xaptio. 1
I To xapti pmopei va ektuwOel pévo otn pia mAevpd, eAéyEte to xapti. |

5.TotoB£tNnon TOu YaptTLol o€ poAd

1. TotoBeTAOTE TO XapTi o€ pohd 0TO S0XELO KaL, OTN OLUVEXELA, N TTAELPA
Xaptiol Tou KUAVEpou TIpETEL va elval oTpappévn Ttpog TtV KeGair
EKTUTIWONG €TOL WOTE va lvat Suvatn N EKTUTIWON TOU TIEPLEXOUEVOU.

To xapti mpémnet va tomoBetnOel oTOV KUAWVSPO.

6. EvéelkTiki Auyvia

@ NMpdowo dwe: Kavoviks, ddBovn Loxug

@ Kokkwo dpwe: Thdipa (Aev umtdpyet xapti, To kAAUppa gival
avolyto, H mpooon xaptiol Sev Bploketat otnv kKepahn

@ extunwong)

7. PDF ektOTtwon eyypapwv

t Elocaywyn eyypadwv

1.Kavte KAk 0To ototyelo Eloaywyn eyypadwy
2.Zteidte éyypada oTnv EGUpHOYN KOWWVLKAG
ouvoptiiag.

3.Avolypa gyypdgou.

EKTUTIWON ELKOVWY 4.Kavte kALK 0o KoupTti "Kowr) xprion".
5.Kavte KAk 0to atotyeio "Avolypa pe GANAn
edappoyn”.

6.EmAégTe TNV epappoyn Marklife yia va tnv
avoigete.

7. EkToTwon

EKTUTIWON Eyypadwv

1

EktUmwon tatoval




Komponenter

Stréombrytare
Strémindikator

Skanna QR-koden eller sok efter E

"Marklife" i APP-butiken
2 Download on the A\, Gotiton
[‘ App Store ] [’/’ Geot;gle Play}

1. Anslutning av skrivare

1. Tryck pa stromknappen i 3 sekunder for att sla pa

2. Dubbelklicka pa stromknappen for att skriva ut testet

3. Stang sedan av telefonens tradlésa, 6ppna appen och klicka pa
knappen "TA LANK" fér att tillata tradlés anslutning

4. Valj skrivaren och anslut framgangsrikt

5. Pa startsidan valjer du den funktion du vill skriva ut

2. Vad finns i paketet?

@ Skrivare*! @USB-kabel*1 © Anvandarmanual*1 @ Etikettrulle*1
3. Hur man laddar ner drivrutinen

Ladda ner den senaste drivrutinen fran Marklife APP-hemsidan - jag -

ladda ner drivrutin - klicka pa motsvarande modell - klistra in den i
datorns webblésare och sok for att dppna filen



4. Ladda det vikbara papperet
1. Hall i papperet med bada handerna och se till att papperet ar rakt och i
linje med papperssidan uppat, vand mot skrivhuvudet. Satt forsiktigt in
papperet fran skrivarens baksida i mataren tills rullen drar papperet till
optimal position. For basta utskriftskvalitet bor du anvanda originalpapper
fran Marklife.

Anteckningar || 1

|
| @ Papperet maste vara infallt i linje med pappersmataren. !
: @ Papperet kan endast skrivas ut pa en sida, kontrollera papperet. :

5. Fylla pa pappersrullen

1. Placera rullpapperet i behallaren och sedan ska papperssidan av
rullpapperet vara vand mot skrivhuvudet sa att innehallet kan skrivas ut.
Pappret ska placeras pa rullen.

6. Indikatorlampa

@ Gront ljus: Normal, Gott om kraft

. Rétt ljus: Fel (inget papper, luckan ar 6ppen, pappersytan sitter inte pa
skrivhuvudet)

@ Blatt ljus: Tradiést ansluten

7. PDF dokumentutskrift

Utskrift av dokument
| 1 Importera dokument

1.Klicka pa Importera dokument

2. Skicka dokument till din Social Chat APP.
3. Oppna dokumentet.

Utskrift av bilder 4.Klicka pa knappen "Dela".

5.Klicka pa "Oppna med en annan app".
6.Vélj Marklife-appen for att 6ppna.
Tatuering Utskrift 7. Skriv ut




Osszetevok

Bekapcsologomb
Teljesitmény jelzé

Olvassa be a QR-kédot, vagy
keressen ra a "Marklife"
kifejezésre az APP Store-ban [ 2 Download on the.

\,, Getiton
‘ App Store ] [’/’ GKoogIe Play}

1. Nyomtaté csatlakoztatasa

1. A bekapcsolashoz nyomja meg a bekapcsolégombot 3 masodpercig

2. Kattintson duplan a bekapcsolégombra a teszt nyomtatasahoz

3. Ezutan kapcsolja ki a telefon vezeték nélkiili kapcsolatat, nyissa meg az
APP-t, és kattintson a "LEVALASZTAS" gombra a vezeték nélkiili kapcsolat
engedélyezéséhez

4. Vélassza ki a nyomtatot, és csatlakozzon sikeresen

5. A Kezddlap oldalon valassza ki a nyomtatni kivant funkciot

2. Mit tartalmaz a csomag?
@ Nyomtato*1® USB-kabel*1 @ Felhasznaléi kéziksnyv*1@ Cimketekercs*1

3. Aziillesztéprogram letoltése

Toltse le a legujabb illesztéprogramot a Marklife APP kezdélapjarol - én
- illesztéprogram letoltése - kattintson a megfelelé modellre - illessze be
a szamitégép béngészdjébe, és keresse meg a fajlt



4. A hajtogatott papir betoltése
1. Tartsa a papirt mindkét kezével, ligyelve arra, hogy a papir egyenes
legyen, és egy vonalban legyen a papir oldalaval felfelé, a nyomtatéfej

felé. Ovatosan helyezze be a papirt a nyomtato hatuljarél az adagoléba,
amig a gorgé optimalis helyzetbe nem hlzza a papirt. A legjobb

nyomtatasi minéség érdekében hasznaljon eredeti Marklife papirt.

I
@A papirt a papiradagolohoz igazitva kell behelyezni. !
: @ A papirt csak az egyik oldalra lehet nyomtatni, kérjik, ellendrizze a papirt. :

5.A papirtekercs betoltése

1. Helyezze a papirtekercset a tartalyba, majd a papirtekercs papir oldalanak a
nyomtatéfej felé kell néznie, hogy a tartalom kinyomtathaté legyen.

A papirt a hengerre kell helyezni.

6. Jelz6fény

@ z51d fény: Normal, Rengeteg energia

. Jelzéfény: Hiba(Nincs papir, a fedél nyitva van, A papirlap nincs a
nyomtatéfejen)

@ Kék fény: Vezeték nélkili kapcsolat

7. PDF dokumentumnyomtatas

2
t Dokumentumok importalasa

1.Kattintson a Dokumentumok importalasa elemre
2.Kiildjon dokumentumokat a Social Chat APP-be.
3.Nyissa meg a dokumentumot.

4. Kattintson a "Megosztas" gombra.

Dokumentumok nyomtatésa

1

Képnyomtatas 5.Kattintson a "Megnyitas masik alkalmazassal"
gombra.
6.Valassza ki a Marklife alkalmazast a
Tetovalas nyomtatas megnyitashoz.

7. Nyomtatas




Komponenter

Teend/sluk-knap
Stremindikator

Scan QR-koden eller seg
"Marklife" i APP-butikken

2 Download on the. \_ Gtiton
[‘ App Store ] [’/’ GKoogIe Play}

1. Printer tilslutning

1. Tryk pa teend/sluk-knappen i 3 sekunder for at teende

2. Dobbeltklik pa teend/sluk-knappen for at udskrive test

3. Sluk derefter telefonens tradlgse enhed, abn APP'en, og klik pa
knappen "UNLINK" for at tillade tradlgs forbindelse

4. Veelg printeren, og tilslut

5. Pa startsiden skal du veelge den funktion, du vil udskrive

2. Hvad er der i pakken?
@Printer*1 @ USB-kabel*1 ® brugervejledning*1 @ etiketrulle*1

3. Sadan downloades driveren

Download den nyeste driver fra Marklife APP-hjemmesiden - mig -
driverdownload - klik pa den tilsvarende model - indseaet den i
computerbrowseren, der sgger for at abne filen



4. llegning af foldepapir

1. Hold papiret med begge haender, og serg for, at papiret er lige og
justeret med papirsiden opad og vender mod printhovedet. Szet forsigtigt
papiret fra bagsiden af printeren ind i fremfareren, indtil rullen traekker
papiret til den optimale position. For at fa den bedste udskriftskvalitet skal
du bruge originalt Marklife-papir.

|
| @ Papiret skal indszettes i forhold til papirfederen. !
: @ Papiret kan kun udskrives pa den ene side, tjek venligst papiret. :

5.llaegning af papirrullen

1. Laeg papirrullen i beholderen, og derefter skal papirsiden af papirrullen
vende mod printhovedet, sa indholdet kan udskrives.

Papiret skal placeres pa rullen.

6. Indikator lys

@ Gront lys: Normal, masser af strgm

. Radt lys: Fejl (intet papir, omslag er abent, papirfladen er ikke pa
printhovedet)

@ Blat lys: Tradlgst tilsluttet

7. PDF dokumentudskrivning

Udskrivning af dokumenter 2
| 1 Importere dokumenter

1.Klik pa Importér dokumenter

2. Send dokumenter til din sociale chat-app.
3.Abn dokument.

Udskrivning af billeder 4. Klik pa knappen "Del".

5.Klik p& "Abn med en anden app".

6.Veelg Marklife-appen for at abne.
Tatovering udskrivning 7. Udskriv
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